



VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
2015 North Princeton Water Main Improvement Project
Bid Tabulation – Tuesday, September 29, 2015, 10:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate	Gerardi Sewer and Water Co. 4520 North Osage Norridge, IL 60706 Phone (708) 453-4715 Fax (708) 453-6812	J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188 Phone (630) 510-2434 Fax (630) 510-9255	Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013 Phone (847) 236-0785 Fax (847) 236-0786
---------------------	---	---	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 6"	FOOT	52.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$95.00	\$4,940.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00
2	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8"	FOOT	1,208.00	\$100.00	\$120,800.00	\$72.00	\$86,976.00	\$105.00	\$126,840.00	\$122.00	\$147,376.00
3	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8" RJT	FOOT	40.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00
4	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 10" RJT	FOOT	114.00	\$120.00	\$13,680.00	\$140.00	\$15,960.00	\$125.00	\$14,250.00	\$145.00	\$16,530.00
5	TRENCH BACKFILL	CUYD	1,590.00	\$35.00	\$55,650.00	\$20.00	\$31,800.00	\$5.00	\$7,950.00	\$15.00	\$23,850.00
6	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 4"	EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 8"	EACH	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
8	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 10"	EACH	3.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
9	WATER VALVE, 8"	EACH	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
10	WATER VALVE, 10"	EACH	2.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
11	VALVE VAULT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
12	VALVE VAULT, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	2.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	6.00	\$4,700.00	\$28,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00
14	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1" SHORT	EACH	17.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
15	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1" LONG	EACH	19.00	\$2,800.00	\$53,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00
16	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	44.00	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$6.00	\$264.00	\$5.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$880.00
17	STORM SEWERS (WATER MAIN QUALITY), 15"	FOOT	12.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
18	STORM SEWERS (WATER MAIN QUALITY), 18"	FOOT	32.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
19	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CUYD	30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$33.00	\$990.00
20	CLASS D PATCHES, 6"	SQYD	980.00	\$70.00	\$68,600.00	\$58.00	\$56,840.00	\$54.00	\$52,920.00	\$35.00	\$34,300.00
21	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQYD	490.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$6.00	\$2,940.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	\$6.00	\$2,940.00
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQYD	270.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$36.00	\$9,720.00	\$54.00	\$14,580.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00
23	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQYD	220.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$70.00	\$15,400.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
24	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,425.00	\$15.00	\$21,375.00	\$5.00	\$7,125.00	\$4.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.00	\$4,275.00
25	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1,425.00	\$20.00	\$28,500.00	\$18.00	\$25,650.00	\$22.00	\$31,350.00	\$15.00	\$21,375.00
26	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CUYD	34.00	\$40.00	\$1,360.00	\$56.00	\$1,904.00	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$46.00	\$1,564.00
27	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	SQYD	420.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00
28	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	18.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$360.00
29	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQFT	1,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
30	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQFT	1,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
31	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
32	PARKWAY RESTORATION	SQYD	1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
33	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	17.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
34	INLET FILTERS	EACH	9.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$105.00	\$945.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
35	WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT	EACH	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
37	VALVE VAULT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
38	VALVE BOX TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
39	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	LSUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
41	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
42	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
AS-READ TOTAL				N/A		\$474,477.00		\$496,115.00		\$516,300.00	
CALCULATED TOTAL				\$598,890.00		\$474,477.00		\$495,865.00		\$516,300.00	



HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN VALUES PROVIDED IN BID PROPOSALS AS SUBMITTED, AND VALUES CALCULATED FROM BID PROPOSALS AS REVIEWED

* BIDDER DID NOT PROVIDE A TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN PROPOSAL, THEREFORE ONLY THE CALCULATED TOTAL IS AVAILABLE



VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
2015 North Princeton Water Main Improvement Project
Bid Tabulation – Tuesday, September 29, 2015, 10:00 AM

Swallow Construction Corporation 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515 Phone (630) 512-9900 Fax (630) 512-9902	John Neri Construction Co., Inc. 770 Factory Road Addison, IL 60101 Phone (630) 629-8384 Fax (630) 629-7001	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193 Phone (847) 891-6000 Fax (847) 891-6100	Trine Construction Corp. 27W364 North Avenue West Chicago, IL 60185 Phone (630) 668-4626 Fax (630) 668-4828
--	---	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 6"	FOOT	52.00	\$48.00	\$2,496.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$143.70	\$7,472.40
2	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8"	FOOT	1,208.00	\$60.00	\$72,480.00	\$76.00	\$91,808.00	\$95.00	\$114,760.00	\$139.65	\$168,697.20
3	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8" RJT	FOOT	40.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$155.50	\$6,220.00
4	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 10" RJT	FOOT	114.00	\$110.00	\$12,540.00	\$98.00	\$11,172.00	\$125.00	\$14,250.00	\$173.20	\$19,744.80
5	TRENCH BACKFILL	CUYD	1,590.00	\$40.00	\$63,600.00	\$40.00	\$63,600.00	\$25.00	\$39,750.00	\$0.05	\$79.50
6	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 4"	EACH	1.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,747.10	\$3,747.10
7	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 8"	EACH	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,441.70	\$4,441.70
8	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 10"	EACH	3.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,245.90	\$15,737.70
9	WATER VALVE, 8"	EACH	2.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,065.15	\$4,130.30
10	WATER VALVE, 10"	EACH	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,773.15	\$5,546.30
11	VALVE VAULT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,283.45	\$4,566.90
12	VALVE VAULT, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,548.95	\$5,097.90
13	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	6.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$29,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,522.70	\$33,136.20
14	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1" SHORT	EACH	17.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,599.10	\$27,184.70
15	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1" LONG	EACH	19.00	\$3,150.00	\$59,850.00	\$1,750.00	\$33,250.00	\$2,350.00	\$44,650.00	\$2,366.20	\$44,957.80
16	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	44.00	\$3.25	\$143.00	\$5.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$23.25	\$1,023.00
17	STORM SEWERS (WATER MAIN QUALITY), 15"	FOOT	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$139.25	\$1,671.00
18	STORM SEWERS (WATER MAIN QUALITY), 18"	FOOT	32.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$145.15	\$4,644.80
19	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CUYD	30.00	\$59.00	\$1,770.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
20	CLASS D PATCHES, 6"	SQYD	980.00	\$67.00	\$65,660.00	\$68.00	\$66,640.00	\$45.00	\$44,100.00	\$76.70	\$75,166.00
21	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQYD	490.00	\$8.00	\$3,920.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQYD	270.00	\$46.50	\$12,555.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$55.20	\$14,904.00
23	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQYD	220.00	\$56.00	\$12,320.00	\$72.00	\$15,840.00	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$55.80	\$12,276.00
24	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,425.00	\$3.00	\$4,275.00	\$4.00	\$5,700.00	\$4.00	\$5,700.00	\$4.50	\$6,412.50
25	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1,425.00	\$20.00	\$28,500.00	\$22.00	\$31,350.00	\$20.00	\$28,500.00	\$20.60	\$29,355.00
26	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CUYD	34.00	\$62.25	\$2,116.50	\$35.00	\$1,190.00	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$17.70	\$601.80
27	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	SQYD	420.00	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$11.00	\$4,620.00
28	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	18.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$0.20	\$3.60
29	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQFT	1,500.00	\$1.10	\$1,650.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.10	\$150.00
30	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQFT	1,500.00	\$5.50	\$8,250.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.50	\$9,750.00	\$4.65	\$6,975.00
31	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
32	PARKWAY RESTORATION	SQYD	1,000.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.20	\$10,200.00
33	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	17.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$105.00	\$1,785.00
34	INLET FILTERS	EACH	9.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$165.05	\$1,485.45
35	WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT	EACH	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,270.00	\$7,270.00
36	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$516.00	\$1,032.00
37	VALVE VAULT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$131.15	\$262.30
38	VALVE BOX TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$76.15	\$76.15
39	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	LSUM	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,965.80	\$7,965.80
41	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,546.50	\$4,546.50
42	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
AS-READ TOTAL					\$495,965.50		\$525,175.00		\$570,685.00		*
CALCULATED TOTAL					\$525,965.50		\$527,975.00		\$570,685.00		\$580,261.40



HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN VALUES PROVIDED IN BID PROPOSALS AS SUBMITTED, AND VALUES CALCULATED FROM BID PROPOSALS AS REVIEWED

* BIDDER DID NOT PROVIDE A TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN PROPOSAL, THEREFORE ONLY THE CALCULATED TOTAL IS AVAILABLE



VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
2015 North Princeton Water Main Improvement Project
Bid Tabulation – Tuesday, September 29, 2015, 10:00 AM

Vian Construction Co., Inc. 1041 Martha Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Phone (847) 364-5369 Fax (847) 364-5371	Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 Phone (847) 608-6800 Fax (847) 608-6804	Average Bid
--	---	-------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 6"	FOOT	52.00	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	\$106.00	\$5,512.00	\$90.30	\$4,695.60
2	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8"	FOOT	1,208.00	\$86.00	\$103,888.00	\$112.00	\$135,296.00	\$96.41	\$116,463.28
3	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8" RJT	FOOT	40.00	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$118.00	\$4,720.00	\$104.06	\$4,162.40
4	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 10" RJT	FOOT	114.00	\$92.00	\$10,488.00	\$196.00	\$22,344.00	\$133.80	\$15,253.20
5	TRENCH BACKFILL	CUYD	1,590.00	\$29.00	\$46,110.00	\$10.00	\$15,900.00	\$20.45	\$32,515.50
6	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 4"	EACH	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,827.46	\$2,827.46
7	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 8"	EACH	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,274.63	\$3,274.63
8	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 10"	EACH	3.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,210.00	\$6,630.00	\$3,761.77	\$11,285.31
9	WATER VALVE, 8"	EACH	2.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,955.57	\$3,911.14
10	WATER VALVE, 10"	EACH	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,755.35	\$5,510.70
11	VALVE VAULT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2.00	\$2,190.00	\$4,380.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,841.49	\$3,682.98
12	VALVE VAULT, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,222.11	\$4,444.22
13	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	6.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$5,208.08	\$31,248.48
14	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1" SHORT	EACH	17.00	\$1,700.00	\$28,900.00	\$2,410.00	\$40,970.00	\$1,556.57	\$26,461.69
15	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1" LONG	EACH	19.00	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$3,460.00	\$65,740.00	\$2,519.58	\$47,872.02
16	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	44.00	\$12.00	\$528.00	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$11.06	\$486.64
17	STORM SEWERS (WATER MAIN QUALITY), 15"	FOOT	12.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$82.00	\$984.00	\$110.69	\$1,328.28
18	STORM SEWERS (WATER MAIN QUALITY), 18"	FOOT	32.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00	\$141.00	\$4,512.00	\$147.35	\$4,715.20
19	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CUYD	30.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00
20	CLASS D PATCHES, 6"	SQYD	980.00	\$67.00	\$65,660.00	\$55.00	\$53,900.00	\$58.41	\$57,241.80
21	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQYD	490.00	\$12.00	\$5,880.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$10.78	\$5,282.20
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQYD	270.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$53.00	\$14,310.00	\$48.86	\$13,192.20
23	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQYD	220.00	\$89.00	\$19,580.00	\$53.00	\$11,660.00	\$61.76	\$13,587.20
24	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,425.00	\$10.00	\$14,250.00	\$10.00	\$14,250.00	\$5.28	\$7,524.00
25	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1,425.00	\$26.00	\$37,050.00	\$26.00	\$37,050.00	\$21.07	\$30,024.75
26	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CUYD	34.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$81.00	\$2,754.00	\$43.66	\$1,484.44
27	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	SQYD	420.00	\$32.00	\$13,440.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$11.78	\$4,947.60
28	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	18.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$345.00	\$6,210.00	\$83.47	\$1,502.46
29	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQFT	1,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.44	\$2,160.00
30	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQFT	1,500.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.96	\$8,940.00
31	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$136.78	\$683.90
32	PARKWAY RESTORATION	SQYD	1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$10.74	\$10,740.00
33	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	17.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$127.78	\$2,172.26
34	INLET FILTERS	EACH	9.00	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$131.12	\$1,180.08
35	WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT	EACH	1.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,907.78	\$7,907.78
36	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$535.11	\$1,070.22
37	VALVE VAULT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$434.02	\$868.04
38	VALVE BOX TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$185.13	\$185.13
39	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	LSUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,605.56	\$1,605.56
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$18,118.42	\$18,118.42
41	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,898.50	\$4,898.50
42	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
AS-READ TOTAL					\$595,189.00	\$633,337.00	N/A		
CALCULATED TOTAL					\$595,189.00	\$633,337.00	\$546,685.27		

HIGHLIGHTED CELLS DENOTE DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN VALUES PROVIDED IN BID PROPOSALS AS SUBMITTED, AND VALUES CALCULATED FROM BID PROPOSALS AS REVIEWED

* BIDDER DID NOT PROVIDE A TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN PROPOSAL, THEREFORE ONLY THE CALCULATED TOTAL IS AVAILABLE